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               Carl Albert State College & Poteau HS XC Meet
                        October 14, 2021 - 8:00 am
                  Poteau, OK - Carl Albert State College

                       Overall College Men 8k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1        693 Liam Johnson         Redlands CC          33:38  6:44 
    2    1   461 Samuel Egner         Carl Albert Sta      34:00  6:48 
    3    2   477 Nate Harrison        Connors State C      34:37  6:56 
    4    3   562 Matthew Farias       National Park C      35:00  7:00 
    5    4   478 Caden Martin         Connors State C      35:12  7:03 
    6    5   465 Juan Mendieta        Carl Albert Sta      35:19  7:04 
    7    6   564 Payton Hayes         National Park C      35:42  7:09 
    8    7   561 John Dykes           National Park C      35:56  7:12 
    9    8   474 Garin Blaylock       Connors State C      36:01  7:13 
   10        691 Drake Holland        Redlands CC          37:05  7:25 
   11    9   565 Caiden Ingram        National Park C      38:24  7:41 
   12   10   560 Ashton Dorathy       National Park C      38:52  7:47 
   13   11   479 Harley Ray           Connors State C      39:09  7:50 
   14        689 Sebastian Diosdado   Redlands CC          39:33  7:55 
   15   12   464 Chas McClain         Carl Albert Sta      40:32  8:07 
   16   13   466 Ryland Rasha         Carl Albert Sta      41:53  8:23 
   17   14   468 Justice Spears       Carl Albert Sta      44:54  8:59 
   18   15   462 Chrystian Martinez   Carl Albert Sta      49:12  9:51 
   19   16   475 Wryan Daniels        Connors State C      53:09 10:38 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

   
  *********** College Men 8k TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    35  National Park College     (  36:47  3:03:54   3:52)
========================================
  1      3  Matthew Farias              35:00
  2      6  Payton Hayes                35:42
  3      7  John Dykes                  35:56
  4      9  Caiden Ingram               38:24
  5     10  Ashton Dorathy              38:52

  2.    41  Connors State College     (  39:38  3:18:08  18:32)
========================================
  1      2  Nate Harrison               34:37
  2      4  Caden Martin                35:12
  3      8  Garin Blaylock              36:01
  4     11  Harley Ray                  39:09
  5     16  Wryan Daniels               53:09

  3.    45  Carl Albert State College (  39:20  3:16:38  10:54)



========================================
  1      1  Samuel Egner                34:00
  2      5  Juan Mendieta               35:19
  3     12  Chas McClain                40:32
  4     13  Ryland Rasha                41:53
  5     14  Justice Spears              44:54
  6   ( 15) Chrystian Martinez          49:12

      Overall College Women 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1        756 Payton LeBlanc       Arkansas Track       21:04  6:48 
    2        757 Abigail Livingston   Arkansas Track       22:42  7:20 
    3        567 Meighan Mears        National Park C      24:40  7:58 
    4    1   697 Lexie Streeter       Redlands CC          25:04  8:05 
    5        460 Cameron Brantley     Carl Albert Sta      25:04  8:06 
    6    2   699 Karlee Trammel       Redlands CC          25:16  8:09 
    7        754 Daniela Delgado      Arkansas Track       25:27  8:13 
    8        469 Lindsey Waits        Carl Albert Sta      26:20  8:30 
    9    3   690 Erica Duncan         Redlands CC          26:21  8:30 
   10        759 Ellyette McDonald    Arkansas Track       26:49  8:39 
   11        559 Elizabeth Dearyan    National Park C      27:17  8:48 
   12        569 Kya Schmidt          National Park C      27:36  8:54 
   13        470 Zoe Wharton          Carl Albert Sta      28:39  9:15 
   14        558 Olivia Caraway       National Park C      29:20  9:28 
   15        467 Leticia Reyes        Carl Albert Sta      30:43  9:55 
   16        476 Lottie Deere         Connors State C      31:01 10:01 
   17    4   696 Measia Moore         Redlands CC          32:06 10:22 
   18    5   692 Emme Jackson         Redlands CC          33:21 10:46 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

            *********** College Women 5k TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    15  Redlands CC               (  28:26  2:22:08   8:17)
========================================
  1      1  Lexie Streeter              25:04
  2      2  Karlee Trammel              25:16
  3      3  Erica Duncan                26:21
  4      4  Measia Moore                32:06
  5      5  Emme Jackson                33:21

                    Overall High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     



===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1        760 Dawson Welch         Arkansas Track       17:42  5:43 
    2        480 Ty Bliss             Gore                 18:30  5:59 
    3        755 Tanner Emerson       Arkansas Track       18:51  6:05 
    4    1   668 Stihl Snyder         Poteau               18:59  6:08 
    5        706 Alexander Elizondo   Sequoyah-Tahleq      19:17  6:14 
    6        763 Dalton Keen          Stilwell HS          19:30  6:18 
    7    2   488 Steven Cruz          Heavener             19:34  6:19 
    8        713 Rylan Nofire         Sequoyah-Tahleq      19:45  6:23 
    9    3   638 Ramiro Lucero        Poteau               19:53  6:25 
   10        753 Tishan Abeyagunaward Arkansas Track       19:56  6:26 
   11        471 Austin Campbell      Central-Sallisa      20:11  6:31 
   12    4   487 Isaac Cook           Heavener             20:16  6:32 
   13    5   626 Riley Gastelum       Poteau               20:16  6:33 
   14    6   661 Andrew Riley         Poteau               20:16  6:33 
   15        459 Mason Whetsel        Broken Bow           20:21  6:34 
   16        545 Zach Patterson       Keys (Parkhill)      20:34  6:38 
   17        761 Brayden George       Stilwell HS          20:37  6:39 
   18        452 Sam Hurst            Broken Bow           21:02  6:47 
   19    7   494 Seth Lynch           Heavener             21:03  6:48 
   20    8   572 Maddox DeMoss        NOAH                 21:04  6:48 
   21    9   575 Jack Garner          NOAH                 21:13  6:51 
   22   10   640 Alex Martinez        Poteau               21:16  6:52 
   23        758 Josiah McCullough    Arkansas Track       21:32  6:57 
   24   11   666 Olivia Smith         Poteau               21:44  7:01 
   25   12   599 Tyler Baker          Poteau               21:45  7:01 
   26        705 Shace Duncan         SequoyahJV           21:50  7:03 
   27   13   579 Micah Magness        NOAH                 21:54  7:04 
   28        651 JJ Morton            Poteau               22:18  7:12 
   29   14   484 Abel Carrizales      Heavener             22:18  7:12 
   30        702 Austin Brown         Sequoyah-Tahleq      22:26  7:14 
   31        620 Ashton Faulkner      Poteau               22:31  7:16 
   32        686 Cale Abbott          Sallisaw             22:34  7:17 
   33        711 Thomas Johnson       Sequoyah-Tahleq      22:36  7:18 
   34   15   571 Sam Brockett         NOAH                 22:37  7:18 
   35        764 Caleb Rowe           Stilwell HS          22:37  7:18 
   36        472 Jeffrey Stacy        Central-Sallisa      22:47  7:21 
   37        602 Benjamin Campbell    Poteau               22:49  7:22 
   38   16   493 Jonathon Lira        Heavener             22:51  7:22 
   39   17   731 Ethan Chitwood       Wister               23:01  7:26 
   40   18   583 Kyson Rackley        NOAH                 23:04  7:27 
   41   19   733 Conner Kirkland      Wister               23:22  7:33 
   42   20   735 Tristan Knight       Wister               23:26  7:34 
   43        628 Michael Hamilton     Poteau               24:01  7:45 
   44        621 Beau Flanagan        Poteau               24:08  7:47 
   45   21   485 David Castillo       Heavener             24:11  7:48 
   46   22   730 Elijah Chitwood      Wister               24:13  7:49 
   47        642 Darius MAsterson     Poteau               24:22  7:52 
   48        653 Waylon Murray        Poteau               24:27  7:54 
   49        675 Ace Vogle            Poteau               24:30  7:55 



   50        473 David Stroud         Central-Sallisa      24:40  7:58 
   51        551 Noah Sanders         Keys (Parkhill)      25:09  8:07 
   52        519 Ryan Robbins         Idabel               25:15  8:09 
   53   23   489 Adam Gavina          Heavener             25:23  8:12 
   54        596 Caleb Andrews        Poteau               25:28  8:13 
   55        435 Eli Bray             Clayton              25:31  8:14 
   56   24   737 Austin Nuckolls      Wister               25:32  8:15 
   57        490 Anthony Gavina       Heavener             26:19  8:30 
   58        524 Nathan Allen         Keys (Parkhill)      26:23  8:31 
   59        765 Michael Thurman      Stilwell HS          26:58  8:42 
   60        664 Nick Silva           Poteau               26:58  8:42 
   61        612 Luke Culwell         Poteau               27:00  8:43 
   62        594 Carlos Acevedo       Poteau               27:24  8:51 
   63   25   742 Case Shipman         Wister               27:26  8:51 
   64        625 John Gastelum        Poteau               27:34  8:54 
   65        615 Asher Dunn           Poteau               27:53  9:00 
   66        497 Everado Pacheco      Heavener             28:00  9:02 
   67        506 Gerardo Goodwin      Idabel               29:36  9:33 
   68        619 Austin Evan          Poteau               30:11  9:44 
   69        483 Isaac Campos         Heavener             31:25 10:08 
   70        486 Jace Collins         Heavener             34:10 11:02 
   71        500 Juan Villanueva      Heavener             35:35 11:29 
   72        623 Eduardo Garcia       Poteau               43:03 13:54 
 Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

           *********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 5K TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    25  Poteau                    (  20:08  1:40:40   2:17)
========================================
  1      1  Stihl Snyder                18:59
  2      3  Ramiro Lucero               19:53
  3      5  Riley Gastelum              20:16
  4      6  Andrew Riley                20:16
  5     10  Alex Martinez               21:16
  6   ( 11) Olivia Smith                21:44
  7   ( 12) Tyler Baker                 21:45

  2.    43  Heavener                  (  21:13  1:46:02   3:17)
========================================
  1      2  Steven Cruz                 19:34
  2      4  Isaac Cook                  20:16
  3      7  Seth Lynch                  21:03
  4     14  Abel Carrizales             22:18
  5     16  Jonathon Lira               22:51
  6   ( 21) David Castillo              24:11
  7   ( 23) Adam Gavina                 25:23

  3.    63  NOAH                      (  21:59  1:49:52   2:00)



========================================
  1      8  Maddox DeMoss               21:04
  2      9  Jack Garner                 21:13
  3     13  Micah Magness               21:54
  4     15  Sam Brockett                22:37
  5     18  Kyson Rackley               23:04

  4.   102  Wister                    (  23:55  1:59:34   2:31)
========================================
  1     17  Ethan Chitwood              23:01
  2     19  Conner Kirkland             23:22
  3     20  Tristan Knight              23:26
  4     22  Elijah Chitwood             24:13
  5     24  Austin Nuckolls             25:32
  6   ( 25) Case Shipman                27:26

                 Overall High School Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   767 Emily Cruz           Stilwell HS       12:24  6:12 
    2    2   707 Emmary Elizondo      Sequoyah-Tahleq   13:11  6:36 
    3    3   772 Gracey Hensley       Stilwell HS       13:32  6:46 
    4    4   633 Ashly Johnson        Poteau            13:35  6:48 
    5    5   655 Zoe Nesbitt          Poteau            13:40  6:50 
    6    6   773 Allie Miller         Stilwell HS       13:40  6:50 
    7    7   547 Taylor Petree        Keys (Parkhill)   13:43  6:52 
    8    8   593 Darcy Vineyard       NOAH              13:45  6:53 
    9    9   716 Conlie Smith         Sequoyah-Tahleq   14:02  7:01 
   10   10   588 Nikki Trost          NOAH              14:07  7:04 
   11   11   536 Elizabeth Holland    Keys (Parkhill)   14:20  7:10 
   12   12   582 Grace Partney        NOAH              14:31  7:16 
   13        481 Hallie Kinion        Gore              14:45  7:23 
   14        724 Allison Blagg        Whitesboro        14:49  7:25 
   15   13   766 Mikalynn Camp        Stilwell HS       14:52  7:26 
   16   14   658 Alexe Pickle         Poteau            14:57  7:29 
   17   15   701 Kierra Bolin         Sequoyah-Tahleq   15:06  7:33 
   18        491 Destiny Lawson       Heavener          15:16  7:38 
   19   16   573 Ann-Marie Dorsey     NOAH              15:40  7:50 
   20   17   581 Tifiani Palm         NOAH              15:43  7:52 
   21   18   535 Emalee Hodges        Keys (Parkhill)   15:57  7:59 
   22   19   678 Shelby Zink          Poteau            16:01  8:01 
   23        501 Mykah Beck           Idabel            16:06  8:03 
   24   20   672 Payton Stover        Poteau            16:09  8:05 
   25   21   592 Breelee Vineyard     NOAH              16:14  8:07 
   26   22   677 Camryn Zink          Poteau            16:15  8:08 
   27        721 Cheyanne Herrier     Webbers Falls     16:25  8:13 
   28   23   556 Erica Ward           Keys (Parkhill)   16:29  8:15 
   29   24   624 Elisa Garcia         Poteau            16:34  8:17 



   30        636 Mackenzie Lingenfelt Poteau            16:37  8:19 
   31        657 Mishelle Perez       Poteau            16:41  8:21 
   32        673 Maura Tecla          Poteau            16:44  8:22 
   33   25   769 Deadra  Fixin        Stilwell HS       16:44  8:22 
   34        601 Kynli Brannon        Poteau            16:55  8:28 
   35        598 Mattilyne Baker      Poteau            16:56  8:28 
   36   26   703 Kathleen Deerinwater Sequoyah-Tahleq   17:45  8:53 
   37   27   768 Wendi Fixin          Stilwell HS       17:53  8:57 
   38        637 Chani Lloyd          Poteau            17:54  8:57 
   39        600 Treagan Ballard      Poteau            17:58  8:59 
   40   28   732 Scotlyn Cooper       Wister            18:05  9:03 
   41   29   549 Courtney Rogers      Keys (Parkhill)   18:16  9:08 
   42        687 Haley Birdtail       Sallisaw          18:21  9:10 
   43        648 Makenece Mendoza     Poteau            18:31  9:16 
   44   30   555 Daphanie Travis      Keys (Parkhill)   18:36  9:18 
   45        448 Aubrey Walden        Arkoma            18:40  9:20 
   46   31   525 Lily Bond            Keys (Parkhill)   18:44  9:22 
   47   32   736 Zuleima Matias       Wister            19:05  9:33 
   48        603 Desyi Campos         Poteau            19:08  9:34 
   49   33   740 Emma Rice            Wister            20:39 10:20 
   50        728 Kyleigh Long         Whitesboro        20:47 10:24 
   51        663 Yaretzy Sanchez      Poteau            20:52 10:26 
   52   34   739 Alissa Pilkington    Wister            21:00 10:30 
   53   35   741 Emily Ruiz           Wister            21:08 10:34 
   54   36   710 Jillian Jarvis       Sequoyah-Tahleq   21:10 10:35 
   55        492 Bianca Lira          Heavener          21:19 10:40 

   
 *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 5k TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    48  Stilwell HS               (  14:15  1:11:12   4:20)
========================================
  1      1  Emily Cruz                  12:24
  2      3  Gracey Hensley              13:32
  3      6  Allie Miller                13:40
  4     13  Mikalynn Camp               14:52
  5     25  Deadra  Fixin               16:44
  6   ( 27) Wendi Fixin                 17:53

  2.    62  Poteau                    (  14:53  1:14:22   2:34)
========================================
  1      4  Ashly Johnson               13:35
  2      5  Zoe Nesbitt                 13:40
  3     14  Alexe Pickle                14:57
  4     19  Shelby Zink                 16:01
  5     20  Payton Stover               16:09
  6   ( 22) Camryn Zink                 16:15
  7   ( 24) Elisa Garcia                16:34



  3.    63  NOAH                      (  14:46  1:13:46   1:58)
========================================
  1      8  Darcy Vineyard              13:45
  2     10  Nikki Trost                 14:07
  3     12  Grace Partney               14:31
  4     16  Ann-Marie Dorsey            15:40
  5     17  Tifiani Palm                15:43
  6   ( 21) Breelee Vineyard            16:14

  4.    88  Sequoyah-Tahlequah        (  16:15  1:21:14   7:59)
========================================
  1      2  Emmary Elizondo             13:11
  2      9  Conlie Smith                14:02
  3     15  Kierra Bolin                15:06
  4     26  Kathleen Deerinwater        17:45
  5     36  Jillian Jarvis              21:10

  4.    88  Keys (Parkhill)           (  15:45  1:18:45   4:33)
========================================
  1      7  Taylor Petree               13:43
  2     11  Elizabeth Holland           14:20
  3     18  Emalee Hodges               15:57
  4     23  Erica Ward                  16:29
  5     29  Courtney Rogers             18:16
  6   ( 30) Daphanie Travis             18:36
  7   ( 31) Lily Bond                   18:44

  6.   162  Wister                    (  20:00  1:39:57   3:03)
========================================
  1     28  Scotlyn Cooper              18:05
  2     32  Zuleima Matias              19:05
  3     33  Emma Rice                   20:39
  4     34  Alissa Pilkington           21:00
  5     35  Emily Ruiz                  21:08

        Overall Junior High Boys 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1        541 Jacob Kirk           Keys (Parkhill)      13:17  6:39 
    2        457 Landon Thweatt       Broken Bow           13:25  6:43 
    3    1   747 Kayden Mills         Wister JH            13:36  6:48 
    4        586 Cristian Smith       NOAH                 13:49  6:55 
    5        719 Trey Hogan           Spiro Bulldogs       14:43  7:22 
    6    2   746 Robert Lee           Wister JH            14:47  7:24 
    7        580 Elijah Moore         NOAH                 15:20  7:40 
    8    3   617 Cayden Eatmon        Poteau               15:32  7:46 
    9    4   744 Aidan Collins        Wister JH            15:41  7:51 



   10    5   442 Dakota Lanham        Arkoma               15:45  7:53 
   11        570 Michael Brennan      NOAH                 15:57  7:59 
   12    6   444 Keith Niles          Arkoma               16:07  8:04 
   13    7   597 Jonathan Baeza       Poteau               16:20  8:10 
   14    8   674 Mikkel Torres        Poteau               16:24  8:12 
   15    9   671 Tyler Stover         Poteau               16:27  8:14 
   16   10   635 Kyle Lei             Poteau               16:28  8:14 
   17   11   743 Sawyer Chitwood      Wister JH            16:44  8:22 
   18   12   749 Coston Repass        Wister JH            16:53  8:27 
   19        530 Dalton Foster        Keys (Parkhill)      17:05  8:33 
   20   13   443 Nathaneal Morton     Arkoma               17:30  8:45 
   21   14   447 Chris Thomas         Arkoma               17:33  8:47 
   22        685 Jack Craighead       Sallisaw             18:35  9:18 
   23   15   669 Trek Snyder          Poteau               18:42  9:21 
   24   16   440 Brodie Farmer        Arkoma               18:59  9:30 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

                 *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    30  Wister JH                 (  15:33  1:17:41   3:17)
========================================
  1      1  Kayden Mills                13:36
  2      2  Robert Lee                  14:47
  3      4  Aidan Collins               15:41
  4     11  Sawyer Chitwood             16:44
  5     12  Coston Repass               16:53

  2.    37  Poteau                    (  16:15  1:21:11   0:56)
========================================
  1      3  Cayden Eatmon               15:32
  2      7  Jonathan Baeza              16:20
  3      8  Mikkel Torres               16:24
  4      9  Tyler Stover                16:27
  5     10  Kyle Lei                    16:28
  6   ( 15) Trek Snyder                 18:42

  3.    54  Arkoma                    (  17:11  1:25:54   3:14)
========================================
  1      5  Dakota Lanham               15:45
  2      6  Keith Niles                 16:07
  3     13  Nathaneal Morton            17:30
  4     14  Chris Thomas                17:33
  5     16  Brodie Farmer               18:59

      Overall Junior High Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     



===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   587 Julia Trost          NOAH              14:06  7:03 
    2    2   606 Savannah Chavez      Poteau            14:14  7:07 
    3    3   591 Izzy Truitt          NOAH              14:34  7:17 
    4    4   578 Gwen Johnson         NOAH              15:03  7:32 
    5    5   574 Caroline Garner      NOAH              15:24  7:42 
    6    6   634 Harlow Jones         Poteau            15:25  7:43 
    7        553 Aliviah Stricker     Keys (Parkhill)   15:27  7:44 
    8        538 Chante James         Keys (Parkhill)   15:42  7:51 
    9        539 Wakia James          Keys (Parkhill)   16:02  8:01 
   10    7   584 Emily Rice           NOAH              16:25  8:13 
   11    8   654 Hallee Brooks        Poteau            16:43  8:22 
   12    9   680 Avery Cruse          Poteau            16:55  8:28 
   13        520 Zoe Rolen            Idabel            17:04  8:32 
   14   10   667 Scarlett Snyder      Poteau            17:11  8:36 
   15   11   645 Kambry McBeth        Poteau            17:24  8:42 
   16        745 Kinzy Glover         Wister JH         17:34  8:47 
   17        682 Nicci Davis          Sallisaw          17:44  8:52 
   18   12   665 Olivia Smith         Poteau            17:57  8:59 
   19        449 Taylyn Willett       Arkoma            18:02  9:01 
   20        727 Katie Long           Whitesboro        18:13  9:07 
   21        629 Jadyn Harper         Poteau            18:20  9:10 
   22        752 Candace Vasquez      Wister JH         18:28  9:14 
   23   13   590 Berkeley Truitt      NOAH              18:35  9:18 
   24   14   589 Aisleigh Truitt      NOAH              19:19  9:39 
   25        650 Camila Morales       Poteau            19:43  9:52 
   26        595 Liliana Alcazar      Poteau            19:51  9:56 
   27        632 Danlani Hornbuckle   Poteau            20:35 10:18 
   28        441 Abby Johnson         Arkoma            20:49 10:25 
   29        616 Cambry Dunn          Poteau            21:18 10:39 
   30        622 Jacquelin Galindo    Poteau            21:22 10:41 
   31        676 Kalina White         Poteau            21:24 10:42 
   32        446 Whitley Shiflet      Arkoma            22:27 11:14 
   33        649 Eden Moore           Poteau            22:31 11:16 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

     *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    20  NOAH                      (  15:07  1:15:32   2:19)
========================================
  1      1  Julia Trost                 14:06
  2      3  Izzy Truitt                 14:34
  3      4  Gwen Johnson                15:03
  4      5  Caroline Garner             15:24
  5      7  Emily Rice                  16:25
  6   ( 13) Berkeley Truitt             18:35
  7   ( 14) Aisleigh Truitt             19:19



  2.    35  Poteau                    (  16:06  1:20:28   2:57)
========================================
  1      2  Savannah Chavez             14:14
  2      6  Harlow Jones                15:25
  3      8  Hallee Brooks               16:43
  4      9  Avery Cruse                 16:55
  5     10  Scarlett Snyder             17:11
  6   ( 11) Kambry McBeth               17:24
  7   ( 12) Olivia Smith                17:57


